Restatements/modeling difference — (19.2) — (19.2)

Dividends paid — — (13.0) (13.0)

EV - 30 June 2022 @ 4% dm (Restated) 541.9 26.8 4.0 572.7

Movements to December 2022

Expected gain 17.3 (0.8) 1.6 18.1

Value of new business added (1.3) — — (1.3)

Impact of claims experience 0.1 — — 0.1

Impact of discontinuance experience 1.3 — — 1.3

Maintenance expense experience 0.9 — — 0.9

Investment income experience 0.7 — — 0.7

Effect of change in discount rates, CPI and related tax impacts 2.9 — — 2.9

Interest on corporate debt, listing and other costs (2.0) — (3.0) (5.0)

EV - 31 December 2022 @ 4% dm (including Franking Credits and ESP Loans) prior to changes in ESP loans, franking credits and assumptions 561.8 26.0 2.6 590.4

Changes in ESP loans, franking credits and other 8.2 (8.2) (6.9) (6.9)

EV - 31 December 2022 @ 4% dm (including Franking Credits and ESP Loans) 570.0 17.8 (4.3) 583.5

29

HY23 Highlights HY23 Result Key Business Highlights Outlook Appendix

EV sensitivity analysis @4% DM1

Notes

1. Does not include the impact of management actions in response to sensitivities (for example, premium rate changes), or reinsurer response to sensitivities (for example, reinsurer rate changes).
“dm” represents the discount rate risk margin which refers to the margin above the assumed long-term risk free rate. The long-term risk free rate adopted for the HY23 EV is 3.5% (HY22: 2%).

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life @ 4% dm ($mil)

30

HY23 Highlights HY23 Result Key Business Highlights Outlook Appendix

-2.6

-20.8

-11.9

-17.7

-24.2

4.2

23.2

11.9

19.8

24.2

Inflation -0.5%;+0.5%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Expenses +10%;-10%

Discontinuance Rates +1%;-1%

Claims +10%;-10%

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Disclaimer

Important notice and disclaimer

Summary information

This investor presentation (Presentation) contains summary information about ClearView  Wealth
Limited (ACN 106 248 248) and its subsidiaries (ClearView) and its activities as at  the date of this
Presentation.

Future performance

This presentation contains certain forward looking statements. The forward looking  statements
contained in this presentation involve known and unknown risks and  uncertainties and other factors,
many of which are beyond the control of ClearView, and  may involve significant elements of
subjective judgement and assumptions as to future  events which may or may not be correct. Except